
Parent Engagement FAQ 2023-2024 School Year 
 

Q: In what ways does Lincoln help me stay engaged with the school?  
1) Stay connected on our website www.alhs.nyc 

 

2) Stay connected to your student’s education and more in the new NYC Schools 

Account (NYCSA) Portal. One sign-in will allow you to: 

• See your student’s grades, test scores and more • Take classes in Parent University • 

Access forms for your child • Reset your child's DOE account password • Agencies now accept a screen 

shot of the NYCSA enrollment page as proof of enrollment for tax and benefit purposes.   

Request your MyStudent Account Creation Code HERE 
 

3) Stay up to date with our automated phone blasts, emails and texts.  If you are not getting automated phone 

calls, texts or emails from Lincoln, please email Ms. Williams at MWillia5@schools.nyc.gov to update your 

contact info. 
 

4) Attend PTA Meetings held at 6PM on the third Thursday of every month.  Reach out the PTA to get the link 

for these meetings by emailing abrahamlincolnhspta@gmail.com   
 

Q: How can I get in contact with teachers? 

A: To contact a teacher go to the school’s website:  HERE 
 

Q: What is the best way for families to reach the school? 

1. Families should utilize the contact list below, call 718-333-7400, or email swilliams241@schools.nyc.gov    

2. If families need to notify the school of an emergency or to report a positive Covid-19 test, please contact 

Shawn O’Connor, AP Safety and Security at 718-333-7452 or soconno5@schools.nyc.gov  

Administration:  

Guidance Counselors: 

Student Population Counselor Phone Number * Email 

9th Graders Ms. Cervera-Watson (718) 333-7425 SCerveraWatson@schools.nyc.gov 

10th Graders Mr. B. Vega  (718) 333-7542 BVega4@schools.nyc.gov    

11th Graders Ms. Landberg (718) 333-7562 VLandberg@schools.nyc.gov 

12th Graders Ms. Felzer  (718) 333-7497 DFelzer3@schools.nyc.gov 

As Assigned Ms. Khan (718) 333-7472 NKhan15@schools.nyc.gov 

As Assigned Mr. Tomlin (718) 333-7408 MTomlin5@schools.nyc.gov 

As Assigned Ms. Schoenfelder (718) 333-7539 DSchoenfelder@schools.nyc.gov 

At-risk counseling Mr. C. Vega (718) 333-7559 CVega9@schools.nyc.gov 

 

Department Assistant Principal PhoneNumber Email 

English, The Arts, Upper 

Academy, ENL & College Office 
Jennifer Baumfeld (718) 333-7513 JBaumfe@schools.nyc.gov 

Instructional Support Services Caroline Cardillo (718) 333-7456 CCardillo2@schools.nyc.gov 

Organization & Athletic Director Renan Ebeid-Rodriguez (718) 333-7460 Rebeid@schools.nyc.gov 

Social Studies & Tenth Grade 

Academy 
Ryan Fanning (718) 333-7412 RFannin@schools.nyc.gov 

Science Sarah Fanning (718) 333-7534 SFanning@schools.nyc.gov 

Math, Business and Computer 

Science 
Corissa Fontana (718) 333-7428 CFontana3@schools.nyc.gov 

Safety & Physical Education Shawn O’Connor (718) 333-7452 SOconno5@schools.nyc.gov 
Guidance   David Robinson (718) 333-7462 DRobinson10@schools.nyc.gov 
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